ſ	Form PTO-1595 R	03-10-200	)5 <del>1</del> EI	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark (			
	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002					010		
					40424 242407	s. P 22(		
	Tab settings	10295682		4.0	40424-213107	O. 7		
/	To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attac	ched origin	al documents or copy thereof.	11/0/		
80	Name of conveying party(ies):     Wolfgang RUOFF							
8	Stefan BEYERSDORFF		Name: MÜLLER	MARTINI	HOLDING AG			
02/28/08	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address:					
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: S	onnenbei	rgstrasse 13			
		Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Hergiswil State/Country: Switzerland					
	Other	Zip: CH-6052						
	Execution Date: February 23, 2005, res	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the exec	cution date of the application by the first named inventor is:					
	February 23, 2005  A. Patent Application No.(s)	.,	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	26694	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) .	\$ <u>40.00</u>				
	PATENT TRADEMARK OFF	☐ Enclosed						
	Name: VENABLE LLP	- Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Address: D.O. Doy 24285		2 / 10.11011200					
	Address: P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account	number:					
		. ,	22-0261					
	City: Washington State: D.C	\ '	-					
	005 ECOUPER 00000092 220261 11067220	)	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this	s page if paying by deposit acc	ount)		
FC:8	021 40.00 9A	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	12 / XX / 2 /20/20							
	Robert Kinberg, Reg. No. 26,924  Name of Person Signing	110000	Signature	-	Date	_		
	Total num	her of pages including o	over sheet attachm	onte and	documents: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 016339 FRAME: 0343** 

Attorney Docket

40424-213107 RK

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

## Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS Wolfgang RUOFF of Lörrach, Germany and Stefan BEYERSDORFF of Steinen, Germany, hereinafter (collectively
referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to SLIDE-IN PRINT UNIT FOR A VARIABLE FORMAT IN OFFSET PRINTING, which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,
, which said assignor has caused an application for Cinica States Patrick of Property
[X] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to b filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
[ ] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on  Serial Number 11/
[ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No,
the United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS MÜLLER MARTINI HOLDING AG, Sonnenbergstrasse 13, CH-6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and a divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and a
renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid b
said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee
and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and a divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and a
renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the
said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be grante
therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywis arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewal
reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample an
beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and a acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application
and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED, this 23 day of February, 2005.
WITNESSES: ASSIGNOR:
(8 8 11 -
Signature: Signature: Name: Wolfgang RUOFF  Name: Wolfgang RUOFF
Address: Altwey 23
79541 Lorrach
Signature:
Name: Richard Behringer

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 DC2DOCS1\619161

> **PATENT REEL: 016339 FRAME: 0344**

## Page 2 of 2

EXECUT	ED, this 23 day of Estuary,	_, 2005.	
WITNESSES:	2 10 11 -	ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	9,4/1	Signature: S. Raymales	
Name:	TX 600 TO GO Hive	Name: Stefan BEYEKSDOREF	
Address:	im Altwea 23		
	79541 Lorrach		
Signature:	2. Belinner	_	
Name:	Richard Behringer	_	
Address:	Garlenstruße 14		
	79694 Utzenfeld	-	

**CUSTOMER NO.:** 26694

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 DC2DOCS1/619161

**RECORDED: 02/28/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016339 FRAME: 0345